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City of Alexandria, Virginia ¢ -10-0%
MEMORANDUM
DATE: JUNE 5, 2008
TO: THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF CITY COUNCIL
FROM: JAMES K. HARTMANN, CITY MANAGER%

SUBJECT: CITY COUNCIL SCHEDULE

ISSUE: City Council Schedule.

RECOMMENDATION: That City Council receive the revised calendar which includes:

. the Comcast Outdoor Film Festival on Friday, July 18 and Saturday, July 19 at Ben
Brenman Park;

. the Annual Citizenship Day Event at 6:00 p.m. before Council’s Tuesday, September 9
legislative meeting on Market Square;

. the 2008 Alexandria Film Festival at 7:30 p.m. Friday, September 26 through Sunday,
September 28 at the Kauffman Auditorium at the Lee Center, 1108 Jefferson Street. The
Kickoff will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Thursday, September 25 on Market Square.

ATTACHMENT: Council Calendar

STAFF: Michele Evans, Deputy City Manager



City Council Schedule - JUNE 2008 as of 6-2-08

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
5:30 P.M. 8:30 A.M.
Work Session on Arts Ribbon Cutting
Issues, Council Work Ceremony for the
Room Wilkes Street Tunnel
7:00 P.M., 9:30 A.M.
Council First Council Public Hearing,
Legislative Session, Council Chamber
Council Chamber
10:00 A.M. - 11:00
P.M.
Alexandria Red Cross
Waterfront Festival,
Oronoco Bay Park
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
11:00 AM. - 7:00 P.M. HOLD
Alexandria Red Cross 7.00 P.M.
Waterfront Festival, Carry over for public
Oronoco Bay Park hearing meeting
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
5:30 P.M.
Commission on Persons
with Disabilities awards
reception, Vola Lawson
Lobby
5:30 P.M.
Commission for the
Arts grant awardees
reception, Room 2000
7:00 P.M.
Council Second
Legislative Session,
Council Chamber
29 30




City Council Schedule - JULY 2008 as of 6-2-08

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4 5
HOLIDAY

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
6:00 P.M. to 10:00 P.M.
USA/Alexandria
Birthday Celebration,
Oronoco Bay Park, 7
North Lee Street

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Raindate for Comcast Outdoor Film Comcast Outdoor Film

USA/Alexandria Festival, Ben Brenman Festival, Ben Brenman

Birthday Celebration Park Park

(fireworks only)

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31




City Council Schedule -AUGUST 2008 as of 6-2-08

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31




TENTATIVE City Council Schedule -SEPTEMBER 2008 as of 6-2-08

Festival, Kauffman
Auditorium, Lee Center,
1108 Jefferson Street

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4 5 6
HOLIDAY

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
6:00 P.M. 9:30 AM.
Annual Citizenship Day Council Public Hearing,
Event, Market Square Council Chamber
7:00 P.M.
Council First Legislative
Session, Council
Chamber

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27
7:00 PM. 7:00 PM. 7:30 PM. 7:30 P.M.
Council Second 2008 Alexandria Film 2008 Alexandria Film 2008 Alexandria Film
Legislative Session, Festival kickoff, Market Festival, Kauffman Festival, Kauffman
Council Chamber Square Auditorium, Lee Center, Auditorium, Lee Center,

1108 Jefferson Street 1108 Jefferson Street

28 29 30

7:30 P.M. Rosh Hashanah begins at | Rosh Hashanah

2008 Alexandria Film sundown




