City of Alexandria, Virginia

6-10-08

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

JUNE 5, 2008

TO:

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF CITY COUNCIL

FROM:

JAMES K. HARTMANN, CITY MANAGERY

SUBJECT:

CITY COUNCIL SCHEDULE

ISSUE: City Council Schedule.

RECOMMENDATION: That City Council receive the revised calendar which includes:

- the Comcast Outdoor Film Festival on Friday, July 18 and Saturday, July 19 at Ben Brenman Park;
- the Annual Citizenship Day Event at 6:00 p.m. before Council's Tuesday, September 9 legislative meeting on Market Square;
- the 2008 Alexandria Film Festival at 7:30 p.m. Friday, September 26 through Sunday, September 28 at the Kauffman Auditorium at the Lee Center, 1108 Jefferson Street. The Kickoff will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Thursday, September 25 on Market Square.

ATTACHMENT: Council Calendar

STAFF: Michele Evans, Deputy City Manager

City Council Schedule - JUNE 2008 as of 6-2-08

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10 5:30 P.M. Work Session on Arts Issues, Council Work Room 7:00 P.M. Council First Legislative Session, Council Chamber	11	12	13	14 8:30 A.M. Ribbon Cutting Ceremony for the Wilkes Street Tunnel 9:30 A.M. Council Public Hearing Council Chamber 10:00 A.M 11:00 P.M. Alexandria Red Cross Waterfront Festival, Oronoco Bay Park
15 11:00 A.M 7:00 P.M. Alexandria Red Cross Waterfront Festival, Oronoco Bay Park	16	17 HOLD 7:00 P.M. Carry over for public hearing meeting	18	19	20	21
22	23	24 5:30 P.M. Commission on Persons with Disabilities awards reception, Vola Lawson Lobby 5:30 P.M. Commission for the Arts grant awardees reception, Room 2000 7:00 P.M. Council Second Legislative Session, Council Chamber	25	26	27	28
29	30					



City Council Schedule - JULY 2008 as of 6-2-08

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
		1	2	3	4 HOLIDAY	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12 6:00 P.M. to 10:00 P.M. USA/Alexandria Birthday Celebration, Oronoco Bay Park, 7 North Lee Street
13 Raindate for USA/Alexandria Birthday Celebration (fireworks only)	14	15	16	17	18 Comcast Outdoor Film Festival, Ben Brenman Park	19 Comcast Outdoor Film Festival, Ben Brenman Park
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		

S

City Council Schedule -AUGUST 2008 as of 6-2-08

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
i						
					<u> </u>	
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
			! 			
31						
					<u> </u>	

TENTATIVE City Council Schedule -SEPTEMBER 2008 as of 6-2-08

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
	1 HOLIDAY	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9 6:00 P.M. Annual Citizenship Day Event, Market Square 7:00 P.M. Council First Legislative Session, Council Chamber	10	11	12	13 9:30 A.M. Council Public Hearing, Council Chamber
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	7:00 P.M. Council Second Legislative Session, Council Chamber	24	25 7:00 P.M. 2008 Alexandria Film Festival kickoff, Market Square	26 7:30 P.M. 2008 Alexandria Film Festival, Kauffman Auditorium, Lee Center, 1108 Jefferson Street	27 7:30 P.M. 2008 Alexandria Film Festival, Kauffman Auditorium, Lee Center, 1108 Jefferson Street
28 7:30 P.M. 2008 Alexandria Film Festival, Kauffman Auditorium, Lee Center, I108 Jefferson Street	29 Rosh Hashanah begins at sundown	30 Rosh Hashanah				